
RESOLUTION NO. 1981- 155 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER 5P-I FOR FURNISHING AND 
DELIVERING SPECIAL SHOP EQUIPMENT FOR THE CENTRAL 
RAIL MAINTENANCE FACILITY AND YARDS, PROJECT 5, 
AT A TOTAL INCREASE IN COST OF $150,877.00 
(CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054). 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has by Resolutions 1980-204, 
1980-205 and 1980-206 authorized the General Manager to execute contracts with 
the Joyce-Cridland Company (204); Whiting Corporation (205) and the DeVilbiss 
Company, Division of Champion Spark Plug Co. (206); and 

WHEREAS, it has been recummended by the Construction Manager 
that a Change Order be approved to permit the delay of fabrication and 
delivery of Special Shop Equipment for the Central Rail Maintenance Facility 
and Yard~; 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board~ of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuymhoga County, Ohio~. 

Section I, That the Genera! Manager be and is hereby authorized 
to execute the following Change Orders: 

I. The Joyce-Cridla~d Company: 

a. A T0 day time extension at no additional cost to fabricate 
and deliver one truck transfer table: 

2. The Whiting Corporation: 

a. Additional compensation for offloading, storing 
reloading and "trucking to job site 156 pieces of 
shop equipment for a total cost of $100,125.00. 

b. Additional compensatian for furnishing and installing 
one static converter on the =at transfer table for a 
tota! cost of $11,395.00. 

c. Additional compensation for furnishing 58 floor embedded 
control station boxes for a total cost of $21,357.00. 

3. The DeVilbiss Company: 

a, Additional compensation for delayed fabrication and 
delivery of one traveling paint spray booth for a 
total cost not to exceed $18,000. 



Resolution No. 1981-155 
Page 2 

Section 2. That this resolution shall become effective 
~mmediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: June 2 1981 

Secretary ~freasurer 


